

Provider Update

Reimbursement Reductions for Preventable Emergency Room Visits and Hospital Readmissions – Effective July 1, 2020

Date: June 26, 2020

Dear Provider:

The above referenced Medicaid Bulletin informs hospitals and physicians about mandated reimbursement changes for state fiscal year 2021. These reimbursement changes will apply to traditional Medicaid fee-for-service claims processed by DMAS and managed care claims processed by Medicaid managed care organizations, including Virginia Premier. As directed by DMAS, Virginia Premier will implement these changes effective July 1, 2020. We encourage you to review the Medicaid Bulletin in its entirety which will be sent to you directly and will also be accessible on the [DMAS website](#).

For additional information, please contact Provider Services at 804-968-1529.

Thank you!

Provider Services